Area (if any), and to guaranty that the unified development theme and concept is 

maintained throughout the existence of the Association. 

Section 3. Maximum Annual Assessment. Until January 1 of the year 

immediately following the conveyance of the first Lot to an Owner, the maximum annual 

assessment shall be One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1500.00) per lot.(a) From 

and after January 1 of the year immediately following the conveyance of the first Lot to 

an Owner, the maximum annual assessment may be increased each year not more than 

5% above the maximum assessment for the previous year without a vote of the